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Department of Environmental Quality %ﬁaﬁﬁmﬁwm&‘mﬁuﬂﬁff
Hathaway Building 7% b
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 HE8r9aL

Gentlemen:

It is our understanding that Rissler and McMurry are planning again to
start a rock crusher. The purposed location is adjacent to our home
located at 61 Sherrock Road, we are deeply concerned.

It has been determined by the Environmental Quality Council in their
findings and order of Docket 205-76 of August 1, 1977, that this did
constitute a public nuisance.

We object to Rissler and McMurry restarting the crusher for a number
of reasons:

1) The operation is moving closer and closer to the zoned residential
area and city.

2) The air quality of Casper and surrounding areas is at a critical
point of pollution, and this operation would be Yest of Casper
and our property with the prevailing winds toward the residents
and city.

3) The noise and dust Tevel would be offensive.

Gentlemen, please stand by the orders of Docket No. 205-76. This decision
was reached after long and careful study and hearings.

Sincerely yours,

l) > /) - ) /4
Ray A.”& Catherine I. Noah
5024 Alcova Rt. Box 39

Casper, Myoming 82601
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March 19, 1980 M/‘”"?{”"” C/@M@»/

Mr. & Mrs. William C. Pope
5034 Alcova Route Box 7
Casper, Wyoming 82601

Department of Environmental Quality
Land Quality Division

Hathaway Building

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

ATTN: Walt Ackerman

Re: Objections to proposed modification
of Permit No. 461

Dear Mr. Ackerman,

As property owners in the immediate area of the Rim Rock Pit, Permit
Number 461, we do object to the proposed revision to modify paragraph one,
page five of the order by the Environmental Quality Council disallowing
the use of a crusher in the pit area. Disallowance of the crusher in this
area is already a matter of record and a conclusion of law as stated

in Item 1 on page five of the Environmental Quality Council Findings of Facts,
Conclusions of Law and Order.

The granting of this revision would also tend to create a precedent to
allow another mining operation including a rock crusher, which is
rumored to be proposed for our immediate area.

Mr. Rissler has not shown good faith in complying with the original
conclusions of the hearings before the Environmental Quality Council on
June 9, 1977 and June 10, 1977. He has violated Order No. 3 on page five
relative to conducting his operation between the hours of 7:00 a.m.

and 5:00 p.m. many times. Also he has not performed his mining operation
as described by applicants testimony under findings of fact, Item 14-B

on page three, in that he worked many weekends during the summer months
of 1979.

I repeat we strongly object to this proposed revision and will use all
available legal means to fight it.

Sincerely,

//(/%W
Mr. & Mrs. W. C. Pope
cc: E.Q.C. c/o David B. Park
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MARCH 14, 1980

Land Quality Division of
the Department of Environmental Quality
Hathaway Building, Cheyenne, WY 82002

Dear Sirs:

Please accept this letter as objection to the use
of a crusher in the vacinity of the Rissler &
McMurry Co. gravel pit.

The gravel company was shut down on thdis previously,
must we continue to watch - every notice and be
constantly on our guard, paying additional lawyers
and fees for all the time that we choose to live

in a peaceful area.

We choose this area to escape the noise of city life
and now we are asked to live with an earspliting
noise in our backyard. The butte located behind us
creates a fantastic echo chamber for noise as even
trucks traveling up the hill are amplified.

We do strenuously object to a rock crusher. With all
the open areas in Wyoming, why must they request this
noise polluting equipment in an area where so many
are making their homes.

Sincerely,
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Rén & LaVonne Perkins

5024 Alcova Rt. Box 27
7600 Riverside Drive
Casper, WY 82601
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MURANE & BOSTWICK

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 500 THE WYOMING BUILDING

TELEPHONE: (307) 234-9345

R. R. BOSTWICK CASPER, WYOMING 8260I

HOWELL C. MCDANIEL, JR.

DAVID A. SCOTT EDWARD E. MURANE
G. G. GREENLEE 1902-1975

JAMES W. OWENS
W. HENRY COMBS, III
PATRICK DIXON

ROBERT M. SHIVELY

March 12, 1980

MAR1350
Department of Environmental Quality ‘Lg RECEWED
Hathaway Building E Dept. of oY
Cheyenne, WY 83001 onmental Quatty A5/
P‘%“f'
. A
ATTENTION: W. C. Ackerman, f%pg?ﬁgg/
e 3 AU
Administrator

RE: TFN 1 6/159 - Rissler and McMurray
Company, Docket No. 667-80

Dear Mr. Ackerman:

In 1977, a hearing was held by your department con-
cerning a mining permit application requested by Rissler

- McMurray. As a part of that hearing, area residents
testified as to the noise created by the Rissler - McMurray
mining and crushing operation. It became apparent that
the noise problem, at least to some extent, would be
alleviated by the crushing operation being taken out.

This provision, not allowing the crushing, became and

was the number one concern of area residents. It was

also the number one thing not allowed by your Commission's
order. I am sure you have a transcript of the proceedings
in your file and can verify that.

I do not understand why area residents are now required to go
to the time and expense of another hearing concerning the
crushing portion of the Rissler - McMurray operation.

The physical facts, the amphitheater affect of the

area, the close proximity of the residences and the

noise created remain unchanged.

I have agreed to represent some area residents should a
hearing be necessary and would request the complete file,
including your most current rules and regulations as well
as the Rissler - McMurray application.
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5034 Alcova houate Box 6

Casper, Wyoming 82601 Aob67 8
' Gl R
March &4, 1980 &y )
David B Park, Chairman = R
Wyom ing Environmental Quality Council o RECEIVED ri-:
Hathaway Building Room 117 =3 Dept. of E#

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 C’ >, Environmental Quality
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Ci(g(t i C,;\
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Gentlemen:

Please refer to Docket No. 205-76 regarding the Rissler-McMurry mining permit No.
461 to mine the Rimrock Pit in Natrona County.

Rissler and McMurry Company testified this operation would Be a hydraulic operation
with wet aggregate, etc. as specified in item 14 on page 3 of Docket No. 205-76

but now they have asked that your orders be set aside and that the rock crusher
be returned.

The findings and orders of your Docket 205-76 were reached after long, expensive
hearings by the residents adjacent to the pit. We felt that you tried very hard
to be fair and, although you did grant Rissler and McMurry their permit, the
restrictive orders made it tolerable (when they obey them).

We object again to the use of a rock crusher so close to our zoned residential
area and which you specifically prohibited in your order No. 1, Page 5.
We wish to advise that the situation is even more criticecal for a number of reasons:

1. The operation is moving closer and closer to the zoned residential area and city.

2, The air quality of Casper is at a critical point and this operation is west
with prevailing winds toward the residents and the city.

3. This is a long term operation and has only been made barely tolerable by
your orders of August 1, 1977.

4, We also have to contend with the destruction of our enviromment by use of the
"ten acre exemption" amendment which is making the situation even more critical.

5. The residents of this area who certainly do not have the financial resources
of Rissler and McMurry suffered through long expensive hearings and have also
suffered repercussions and duress as a result of fighting for their environment.
There have been threatening phone.calls; a resident was forced to move his well
eight feet at a cost of more than $2000 when Rissler and McMurry purchased two
verynarrow strips of land (.4 of an acre and .5 of an acre)of land between

the residents lands and the river. We can see no reason for the purchase of
this land other than duress.

Rissler and McMurry have also violated the orders of August 1, 1977. This was
reported to the DEQ in March 1978 and substantiated. The haul road has been
surfaced in patches and not in its entirety also.

We ask that you stand by your findings and order of Docket No. 205-76. These were

not come by lightly and it would be very difficult and expensive for the
residents to go through all this again and again.

Sincerely,

n and Irma Stolt

’w;u o< )

*Oﬁwm
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5034 Alcova Route Box 6
Casper, Wyoming 8240

February 20, 1980
MAR1980
RECELIVED
Dept. of
%nvimnmental Quality\’
Cezapus
Please refer to the lezal notice issued by Rissler and McMurry applying for a
revision of the mining plan for the Rimrock Pit, Permit No. 461.

lLand Quality Division
Department of Envirommental Quality
Hathaway Building, Cheyenne, {yoming

Gentlemens

4ie object to revision of this permit and especilally to the use of a rock crusher.,
[t was determined by the Envirommental Quality Couneil in their findings and oxder
of Docket 205~76 of August 1, 1977, that this rock crusher constituted a public
nuisance and we want to point out that the situation is even more critical for

the adjacent residents and all of Casper at this time for a number of reasons:

1. The operation is moving closer and closer to the zoned residential area and city.

2. The :ir quality of Casper and surrounding areas is at a critical point of pollu-
tlon and this operation is west with prevailing winds toward the residents and city.

3. This is a long term operation which has a long time to go and has only been
nade barely tolerable by the order of August 1, 1977.

L, e also have to oontend with the destruction of our enviromment by use of the
"ten acre exemption” amendment which is making the situation even more critical.

5. The residents of this areaz who certalnly do not have the financiasl resources of
Rissler and Mclurry suffered through long, expensive hearings and have been
subjected to repercussions and duress as a vresult of fighting for the environment.

6. To obtain their permit, Rissler and McMurry Company testified it would be a
hydraulic operation with wet aggregate, etc. as specified in item 14 on page 3,
Docket No. 205-76., Uould not the use of the erusher make thelr testimony a
deception expedient to obitaining their permit?

fissler and MeMurry have repeatedly broken the orders as reported to you in
March 1978, Also the haul road is surfaced in patches and not in its entirity.

We felt that the Environmental Quality Council tried very hard to be fair and,
although they did grant Rlssler and Nclurry their permit, the restrictions have
made it tolerable when Rissler and McMurry obey them. Surely we do not have to

=z0 through hearings and hurtful expense and duress every time they want to change
the ordexrs?

Please stand by the orders of Docket No. 205-76 which were arrived at after long
and careful study of the hearings and permit.

Very truly yours,
Stan and Irma Stolt

L/é;/t Robert B, Sundin , :
Alx Guality Division (
VATV ZAAN
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2/26/80

Land Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality

I live on the bank of the North Platt river.
My home is directly down wind (the prevailing Wind )
from the existing gravel pit. I am sometimes
disturbed at night by noise of the existing plant.
I feel that Paragranh 1, page 5 disallowing the
use of a crusher in this area was put there to
prevent noise, air and water pollution. I object
to this change as I feel that a crusher is going
to directly affect all of these conditions adversly.
There are many new homes built or being built in
this area since the permit was granted. This seems
all the more reason to keep the origional form of
this permit. The river behind my home is already
quite muddy I would not like to see any increase
in this condition.

This letter is concerning Permit No. 461.
The area is SWz NE %, NE 2 SW 2, SE  NW 2,SW 2
NW %, Section 28, T.33N, R 80 W., Natrona County,
Wyoming.

In talking to my neighbors this seems to be
the general opinion of the area. Please do your
best to prevent this change.

ey a. g Fotba

Charles A. Whitaker
5024 Alcova RT. Box 43
Casper, Wyoming. 82601
7688 Riverside Drive.
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Land Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality
Hathaway Bldg.

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Gentlemen:

We object to the use of a crusher by Rissler and McMurry Com pany
in the Rimrock Pit, Permit No. 461.

Rissler and McMurry secured this permit by saying they were going
to conduct a hydraulic operation, during daylight hours and it was
so ordered in your findings of August 1lst 1977.

Will you please stand by these orders.

The situation is even more critical now than in 1977 as the operation
is ooming closer and there are more residents.

This is in answer to the legal notice.

Very truly,
7.5 // 2
/i /[qfv ;/#ﬁga”ﬂ
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Dept. of
Environmental Quality

NOTICE

B - . =B o .
ihe Rissler 8 McMurry Co. of Casper, Wycming has applied for

a revision of its mining plan for the Rimrock Pit, Permit Ngo. 461,

with the Land Quality Division of the Department of Environmental

Guality. The

[

ccation of the Rimrock Pit, Permit No. 461 is

SW % NE VA, NE % SW %, SE % Nu Ve, 54 % NW %, Section 28, T. 33 N

33 N.
iztrena County, Wyoming. The proposed revision is to
meoify Par. 1, Pzge 5 of the order by the Environmental Quality
se of & crusher in the pit arsa. The
gjarding the use of & crusher may be re.iewed
the Land Quality Division of the Daoarfment of
Envirsnesntzl Quality in Cheyenne, Wyoming and the Office of Rissler
& McMurzy Co., in C sper, Wyoming during normzl business hours.
Ubjections to the proposed modification of Permit No. 461 may be

sl 4~ 4 + ( 2 s 2 :
SuUdrm-tiod to the Lend Quality Division of the Department of

Envircnoental Quality, Hathaway Building, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002,

before Mzrch 22, 1380.

Publish Januery 21, February 4, 14 & 21. February 24, 1980
’

Dear Members of the Department of Environmental Quality:

We most certainly do object to any revision of the mining plan for Rimrock
Pit, Permit No. 461, or any other gravel project that would allow use of

a crusher in our neighborhood. The beep, beep of the machines they have
permission to use is terribly distracting when we are able to have the
windows open, and the use of a crusher would make the dust and noise

that much worse. I wisth with all my heart that we had known there would
be a mee$ like this in the neighborhood before we built here. We were Jjust
sick when we arrived home from vacation the other day and there was an
ugiyyscar of a road acrosz the face of the historical Red Buttes....and we
were told a Mr. Orr is going to mine it and doesn't have to W your
rules because he is Just going to mine it 10 acres at a anyone
like to buy a four bedroom, three bath brick home?

N N

Sincerel (§ ", S % :

S e y’ ) 7 o> /‘ /. iz

SR %M/f ERASS

Mr., and Mrs. Donaldson A. Nash K &V

(4229 shetland Hoad) »

5024 Alcova Rt. Box 31 » y

Casper, Wy. 82601 (ﬂ(‘,l
1
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FEBRUARY 9, 1980

TFN_| Yiss

LAND QUALITY DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIORNMENTAL -QUALTITY
HATHAWAY BUILDING

CHEYENNE, WYOMING 82002

Nocket No, 667-80

SUBJECT: PROPOSED MODIFICATION OF PERMIT NO. L61.

GENTLEMEN:

I RECENTLY RECEIVED A LETTER FROM RISSLER AND MCMURRY CO. TELLING
OF A PROPOSED REVISION TO THE SUBJECT PERMIT ASKING FOR PERMISSION
TO USE A CRUSHER IN THE PIT AREA, AND THAT IF I HAD ANY OBJECTIONS
I SHOULD WRITE TO YOUR OFFICE.

I LIVE EAST OF THE PIT AREA AND AT THE TIME THE ORIGINAL PERMIT
WAS GRANTED I WAS AGAINST IT. NOW THAT THE COMPANY IS ASKING FOR
PERMISSION TO USE A CRUSHER, I AM MORE STRONGLY AGAINST THIS REVISION.

I HAVE TWO DAUGHTERS THAT HAVE ALERGIES, DUST INCLUDED, AND I
FEEL THAT THIS WOULD INCREASE THE PROBLEMS WE ARE ALREADY HAVING
WITH DUST IN THE AREA. THIS INCREASE IN DUST ALSO WOULD CAUSE
POLUTION OF THE AIR QUALITY IN A RESIDENTIAL AREA WHERE THE WIND
BLOWS MOST OF THE TIME FROM THE WEST.

I WOULD LIKE TO VOICE MY OBJECTIONS IN THE STRONGEST OF TERMS.

I WOULD ALSO LIKE TO POINT OUT THAT THEY ARE CONSTRUCTING A ROAD IN
THE AREA THAT WILL ADD TO THE POLUTION.

PLEASE KEEP ME ADVISED OF THIS PROPOSED REVISION.

SINCERELY,
~

Lt \Qﬂ A
DAVID L. RICKEL

5024 ALCOVA ROUTE, BOX 41
CASPER, WYOMING 82601




2510 Saratoga Rd.
Casper,Wyoming
82601

Land Quality Division

Dept. of Enviornmental Quality
Hathaway Building

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001

Gentlemens

We have heard that Rissler and McMurry are planning
on starting up the rock crusher. As this 1is ad jacent
to our house located at 81, Trotter Rd., we are gravely
concerned,

It was determined by the Enviornmental Quality Council
in their findings and order of Docket 205-76 of August
1,1977, that this constituted a public nuisance.

We object to Rissler and Mclurry restarting the crusher
on a number of reasonss

1:¢ The operation is molving closer and closer to the
zoned residential area and city.

2% The air quality of Casper and surrounding areas is
at a critical point of pollution, and this operation

is West with prevailing winds toward the residents and
city.

38 I work a swing shift and it is an absolute necissity
that I sleep thru the day-time hours every other week.
The schedule of 7A.M. to 5P.M. would not be acceptable

with me.

Please stand by the orders of Docket No. 205-76 which
were arrived at after long and careful study of the

hearing and permit,

Very truly yours,

/;é&u 7//4@4{&%4
/ ‘

7




